TARA Government College, Sangareddy

(Autonomous)

Student Satisfaction Survey

For the Academic Year 2018-2019

Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Dear Students!

The college is conducting the Student Satisfaction Survey for the improvement of our
Teaching-Learning Evaluation. So, fill in all responses sincerely. This will enable us to serve
you better. Please note that your particulars such as name, hall ticket number are NOT
required. This is done to conceal your identity. Your honest and sincere responses will help
the institution excel.

A) | am studying
a. UG. b. PG

B) Name of the Programme
a) B.A. O b) B.Com (| c) B.Sc d. others
C) If pursuing PG, mention the name of course
a. MAA. b.M.Com c. M.Sc d.Others ( )

D ) Specialization in UG / PG  (specify)
For e.g. B.Sc Electronics, B.A. EPP or M.A. English

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Percentage of syllabus completed
4 — 85 to 100%
3-701t0 84%
2 —5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. Preparation of teachers for the classroom teaching
4 —very good
3 — Good to some extent
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0— Notat all

3. Ability of the teachers to communicate
4 — Very effective
3 — effective
2 —satisfactorily
1- Not satisfactory
0- Very poor

4. Describe teacher’s approach in your class
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor



The internal evaluation process by the teachers is

4 — Unbiased and fair

3 — Somewhat partial and fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

Did your teachers help in the improvement of your assignments etc.?
4 — Always
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

The institution’s role in providing you the multiple opportunities to learn and grow can be
described as positive

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. Teacher’s role in illustrating concepts through examples is
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to take part in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. The institution makes efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 —Very little
0— Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. in
teaching
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give 3 suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.

b)



